506655479 05/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6702290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TESARO, INC.	11/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	
Street Address:	210 W 7TH ST	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16478076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)685-2300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-812-8020

Email: admin@globalpatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL PATENT GROUP C/O MISSOURI PATENT SERVICES

Address Line 1: 2275 CASSENS DRIVE, SUITE 118

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MDA0040-505-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS A. BENNETT
SIGNATURE: /Dennis A. Bennett/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/10/2021	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Assignment - TSR to BOR#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - TSR to BOR#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment - TSR to BOR#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment - TSR to BOR#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment - TSR to BOR#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056196 FRAME: 0567

506655479

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is made on this day of 2018 ("EFFECTIVE DATE"), by and between TESARO, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having a usual place of business at 1000 Winter Street North, Suite 3300, Waltham, Massachusetts, 02451 and THE BOARD OF REGENTS (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM ("SYSTEM"), an agency of the State of Texas, whose address is 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has certain rights in the patent applications listed on Exhibit I, (hereinafter "PATENT RIGHTS");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire or confirm an interest in said Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, in consideration of agreements previously and duly entered into between the parties, and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms and/or declares that it has sold, assigned, and transferred and/or does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions described in PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority thereto; and hereby confirm that its sale, assignment and transfer is and was effective as of the Effective Date. ASSIGNOR'S sale, assignment and transfer applies to any invention that is based in whole or in part on one or more patent applications within PATENT RIGHTS. Also, this sale, assignment and transfer pertains to any and all other rights arising from PATENT RIGHTS under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties, or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any such patent(s) as may issue thereon including any and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries; said inventions, applications, and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this Assignment, being of its entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in PATENT RIGHTS, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE, by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection, to apply for and receive any and all patent(s) for said inventions in its own name;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees for itself and its executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform to the best of its ability any other lawful acts necessary to secure fully the patent(s) issuing from PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignees, and legal representatives, but at ASSIGNEE's expense and charges, and to vest in ASSIGNEE title in the inventions and all applications for patent and all patents on the inventions described in PATENT RIGHTS and those patents and patent applications entitled to claim priority thereto;

{Worldox #00037653.DOCX}

Page 1 of 5

AND, ASSIGNOR further hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct filing date(s) into this assignment document, if appropriate;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patent(s) as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

AND, ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR by its duly authorized representative acting on his own free will have caused this instrument to be duly executed and have hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal on the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNOR: TESARO Printed Name: Venn Title: VP Ch	NC.) Hungand ister D. Tonsigner jet 10 Caunsel	, pet.
JOHNSON TOUSONAL	2018, be 2018, be 10 PC 2018, be 11 PC 2018, be 11 PC 2018 An ame of offinitive acknowledging), who exe	efore me personally came the above-named icer), (title of officer) of TESARO, INC. ecuted the foregoing Assignment on behalf

ASSIG	NEE:	
	O OF REGENTS OF TI RSITY OF TEXAS SY	
Ву	~	
Name:		
Title:		
State of County	Texas of	
This	day of	20, before me personally came the above-named who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence,
and wh		that it was executed under that person's own free will for the
[SEAL]		Notary Public for the State of Texas My commission expires:

EXHIBIT I: PATENT RIGHTS

Country	Case Type	Application No.	Filing Date	Application Title
UNITED STATES	PROVISIONAL.	62/412,591	10/25/2016	COMPOUNDS
PCT	PCT	PCT/US17/58298	10/25/2017	COMPOUNDS
UNITED STATES	PROVISIONAL	62/438,866	12/23/2016	COMPOUNDS
TAIWAN	NATIONAL	106145420	12/22/2017	SMALL MOLECULE INHIBITORS OF COLONY STIMULATING FACTOR-1 RECEPTOR (CSF-1R) AND USES THEREOF
PCT	PCT	PCT/US17/68168	12/22/2017	SMALL MOLECULE INHIBITORS OF COLONY STIMULATING FACTOR-1 RECEPTOR (CSF-1R) AND USES THEREOF
UNITED STATES	PROVISIONAL	62/447,368	1/17/2017	COMPOUNDS
UNITED STATES	PROVISIONAL	62/458,777	2/14/2017	COMPOUNDS
UNITED STATES	PROVISIONAL	62/528,366	7/3/2017	COMPOUNDS
PCT	PCT	PCT/US18/13914	1/16/2018	COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS INHIBITORS OF INDOLEAMINE 2,3-DIOXYGENASE AND/OR TRYPTOPHAN DIOXYGENASE
UNITED STATES	PROVISIONAL	62/449,556	1/23/2017	COMPOUNDS
UNITED STATES	PROVISIONAL	62/517,715	6/9/2017	COMPOUNDS
PCT	PCT	PCT/US18/14725	1/22/2018	COMPOUNDS

{Worldox #00037653.DOCX}

RECORDED: 05/11/2021

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 056196 FRAME: 0572